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Washington County Allocations For 2017

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various
municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and
paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act
may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from
the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be

returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

** |Indicates Regional Payment

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Act64 Pension

2017 Borough of Allenport $2,609.80

2017 Borough of Beallsville $2,207.78

2017 Borough of Bentleyville $11,359.15 $22,941.26
2017 Borough of Burgettstown $6,223.56 $9,176.50
2017 Borough of California $27,979.71 $54,995.69
2017 Borough of Canonsburg $45,172.53 $215,647.90
2017 Borough of Centerville $15,869.22 $41,294.28
2017 Borough of Charleroi $15,980.18 $32,117.77
2017 Borough of Claysville $3,476.72 $4,057.30
2017 Borough of Coal Center $560.61

2017 Borough of Cokeburg $2,586.49

2017 Borough of Deemston $4,407.59 $6,895.31
2017 Borough of Donora $18,913.71 $16,998.32
2017 Borough of Dunlevy $1,803.17

2017 Borough of East Washington $2,405.97
2017 Borough of Elco $1,286.54

2017 Borough of Ellsworth $3,959.31 $2,828.78
2017 Borough of Finleyville $2,227.65

2017 Borough of Green Hills

2017 Borough of Houston $6,009.88 $1,366.33
2017 Borough of Long Branch $2,309.41

2017 Borough of Marianna $1,720.70

2017 Borough of McDonald $9,327.74 $28,253.35
2017 Borough of Midway $3,054.20 $3,175.61
2017 Borough of New Eagle $9,313.01

2017 Borough of North Charleroi $4,845.21 $2,379.10
2017 Borough of Roscoe $3,294.94

2017 Borough of Speers $6,461.35 $9,176.50
2017 Borough of Stockdale $2,165.45

2017 Borough of Twilight $1,046.71

2017 Borough of West Brownsville $4,268.51

2017 Borough of West Middletown $643.62

2017 Charleroi Regional Police

2017 City of Monongahela $18,042.71 $91,765.06
2017 City of Washington $7,450.00 $591,884.68
2017 Township of Amwell $22,965.72 $27,529.52
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Township of Blaine
Township of Buffalo
Township of Canton
Township of Carroll
Township of Cecil

Township of Chartiers
Township of Cross Creek
Township of Donegal
Township of East Bethlehem
Township of East Finley
Township of Fallowfield
Township of Hanover
Township of Hopewell
Township of Independence
Township of Jefferson
Township of Morris
Township of Mount Pleasant
Township of North Bethlehem
Township of North Franklin
Township of North Strabane
Township of Nottingham
Township of Peters
Township of Robinson
Township of Smith
Township of Somerset
Township of South Franklin
Township of South Strabane
Township of Union
Township of West Bethlehem
Township of West Finley
Township of West Pike Run
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$300.00

$3,903.10
$12,843.84
$41,802.70
$29,197.01
$93,599.76
$46,148.45
$10,041.61
$14,721.95
$9,413.01
$10,591.10
$21,540.14
$16,202.08
$6,899.10
$8,782.24
$7,457.51
$10,232.32
$16,957.64
$10,497.22
$26,437.84
$70,594.56
$19,531.29
$121,883.25
$10,874.34
$22,659.74
$17,222.65
$21,494.85
$46,306.74
$30,270.30
$8,010.36
$6,406.93
$8,831.13

$8,188.00
$32,404.02
$55,059.04
$266,118.69
$169,765.37
$10,977.35
$21,004.50
$11,709.45
$19,880.28
$18,762.36
$13,764.76
$4,253.64
$2,663.71
$4,865.68
$4,726.16
$47,893.27
$21,917.63
$73,412.05
$339,530.75
$32,117.77
$458,825.34
$11,686.88
$46,928.68
$26,380.98
$9,317.53
$293,648.21
$21,722.27
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