Washington County Allocations For 2017

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

** Indicates Regional Payment

Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Act64	Pension
2017	Borough of Allenport		\$2,609.80		
2017	Borough of Beallsville		\$2,207.78		
2017	Borough of Bentleyville		\$11,359.15		\$22,941.26
2017	Borough of Burgettstown		\$6,223.56		\$9,176.50
2017	Borough of California		\$27,979.71		\$54,995.69
2017	Borough of Canonsburg		\$45,172.53		\$215,647.90
2017	Borough of Centerville		\$15,869.22		\$41,294.28
2017	Borough of Charleroi		\$15,980.18		\$32,117.77
2017	Borough of Claysville		\$3,476.72		\$4,057.30
2017	Borough of Coal Center		\$560.61		
2017	Borough of Cokeburg		\$2,586.49		
2017	Borough of Deemston		\$4,407.59		\$6,895.31
2017	Borough of Donora		\$18,913.71		\$16,998.32
2017	Borough of Dunlevy		\$1,803.17		
2017	Borough of East Washington				\$2,405.97
2017	Borough of Elco		\$1,286.54		
2017	Borough of Ellsworth		\$3,959.31		\$2,828.78
2017	Borough of Finleyville		\$2,227.65		
2017	Borough of Green Hills				
2017	Borough of Houston		\$6,009.88		\$1,366.33
2017	Borough of Long Branch		\$2,309.41		
2017	Borough of Marianna		\$1,720.70		
2017	Borough of McDonald		\$9,327.74		\$28,253.35
2017	Borough of Midway		\$3,054.20		\$3,175.61
2017	Borough of New Eagle		\$9,313.01		
2017	Borough of North Charleroi		\$4,845.21		\$2,379.10
2017	Borough of Roscoe		\$3,294.94		
2017	Borough of Speers		\$6,461.35		\$9,176.50
2017	Borough of Stockdale		\$2,165.45		
2017	Borough of Twilight		\$1,046.71		
2017	Borough of West Brownsville		\$4,268.51		
2017	Borough of West Middletown		\$643.62		
2017	Charleroi Regional Police				
2017	City of Monongahela		\$18,042.71		\$91,765.06
2017	City of Washington	\$7,450.00			\$591,884.68
2017	Township of Amwell		\$22,965.72		\$27,529.52

2017	Township of Blaine		\$3,903.10	
2017	Township of Buffalo		\$12,843.84	\$8,188.00
2017	Township of Canton		\$41,802.70	\$32,404.02
2017	Township of Carroll	\$300.00	\$29,197.01	\$55,059.04
2017	Township of Cecil		\$93,599.76	\$266,118.69
2017	Township of Chartiers		\$46,148.45	\$169,765.37
2017	Township of Cross Creek		\$10,041.61	\$10,977.35
2017	Township of Donegal		\$14,721.95	\$21,004.50
2017	Township of East Bethlehem		\$9,413.01	\$11,709.45
2017	Township of East Finley		\$10,591.10	\$19,880.28
2017	Township of Fallowfield		\$21,540.14	\$18,762.36
2017	Township of Hanover		\$16,202.08	\$13,764.76
2017	Township of Hopewell		\$6,899.10	\$4,253.64
2017	Township of Independence		\$8,782.24	\$2,663.71
2017	Township of Jefferson		\$7,457.51	\$4,865.68
2017	Township of Morris		\$10,232.32	\$4,726.16
2017	Township of Mount Pleasant		\$16,957.64	\$47,893.27
2017	Township of North Bethlehem		\$10,497.22	\$21,917.63
2017	Township of North Franklin		\$26,437.84	\$73,412.05
2017	Township of North Strabane		\$70,594.56	\$339,530.75
2017	Township of Nottingham		\$19,531.29	\$32,117.77
2017	Township of Peters		\$121,883.25	\$458,825.34
2017	Township of Robinson		\$10,874.34	\$11,686.88
2017	Township of Smith		\$22,659.74	\$46,928.68
2017	Township of Somerset		\$17,222.65	\$26,380.98
2017	Township of South Franklin		\$21,494.85	\$9,317.53
2017	Township of South Strabane		\$46,306.74	\$293,648.21
2017	Township of Union		\$30,270.30	\$21,722.27
2017	Township of West Bethlehem		\$8,010.36	
2017	Township of West Finley		\$6,406.93	
2017	Township of West Pike Run		\$8,831.13	